Nothing in this section prohibits the MTA from
allocating additional net revenues derived from the tax to these projects and programs.

(A) Capital Projects.

(i)  Exposition Boulevard Light Rail Transit Project from downtown Los Angeles to Santa Monica. The sum of nine
hundred twenty-five million dollars ($925,000,000).

(ii) Crenshaw Transit Corridor from Wilshire Boulevard to Los Angeles International Airport along Crenshaw Boulevard.
The sum of two hundred thirty-five million five hundred thousand dollars ($235,500,000).

(iii)  San Fernando Valley North-South Rapidways. The sum of one hundred million five hundred thousand dollars
($100,500,000).

(iv) Metro Gold Line (Pasadena to Claremont) Light Rail Transit Extension. The sum of seven hundred thirty-five million
dollars ($735,000,000).

(v) Metro Regional Connector. The sum of one hundred sixty million dollars ($160,000,000).

(vi) Metro Westside Subway Extension. The sum of nine hundred million dollars ($900,000,000).

(vii)  State Highway Route 5 Carmenita Road Interchange Improvement. The sum of one hundred thirty-eight million
dollars ($138,000,000).

(viii) State Highway Route 5 Capacity Enhancement (State Highway Route 134 to State Highway Route 170, including
access improvement for Empire Avenue). The sum of two hundred seventy-one million five hundred thousand dollars
($271,500,000).

(ix)  State Highway Route 5 Capacity Enhancement (State Highway Route 605 to the Orange County line, including
improvements to the Valley View Interchange). The sum of two hundred sixty-four million eight hundred thousand dollars
($264,800,000).

(x) State Highway Route 5/State Highway Route 14 Capacity Enhancement. The sum of ninety million eight hundred
thousand dollars ($90,800,000).

(xi) Capital Project Contingency Fund. The sum of one hundred seventy-three million dollars ($173,000,000).

(B) Capital Programs.

(i) Alameda Corridor East Grade Separations. The sum of two hundred million dollars ($200,000,000).

(ii)  MTA and Municipal Regional Clean Fuel Bus Capital (Facilities and Rolling Stock). The sum of one hundred fifty
million dollars ($150,000,000).

(iii) Countywide Soundwall Construction (MTA Regional List and Monterey Park/State Highway Route 60). The sum of
two hundred fifty million dollars ($250,000,000).

(iv)  Local return for major street resurfacing, rehabilitation, and reconstruction. The sum of two hundred fifty million
dollars ($250,000,000).

(v) Metrolink Capital Improvements. The sum of seventy million dollars ($70,000,000).

(vi) Eastside Light Rail Access. The sum of thirty million dollars ($30,000,000).

(c) The MTA may incur bonded indebtedness payable from the proceeds of the tax provided by this section pursuant to the bond